## SALT INVESTMENTS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JASPER INVESTMENTS LIMITED) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 198700983H) (the "**Company**")

## CHANGE OF NAME OF THE COMPANY TO "SALT INVESTMENTS LIMITED"

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Salt Investments Limited (formerly known as Jasper Investments Limited) (the "**Company**") refers to the appendix issued to Shareholders on 8 October 2024 in relation to the proposed change of name of the Company from "Jasper Investments Limited" to "Salt Investments Limited" (the "**Change of Name**").

Further to the extraordinary general meeting of the Company held on 30 October 2024 where the special resolution relating to the Change of Name (the "**Special Resolution**") was duly tabled and passed, the Board wishes to announce that the Notice of Special Resolution for the Change of Name has been lodged with the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority ("**ACRA**") on 11 November 2024 and ACRA has accordingly issued the Notice of Change of Name to confirm that the Company had resolved to change its name to "Salt Investments Limited" with effect from **11 November 2024**.

The Company has made a submission to the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**") to change its trading counter name on the Mainboard of the SGX-ST and will make a further announcement on the new trading counter name as well as the effective date and time of the change of its trading counter name.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD SALT INVESTMENTS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JASPER INVESTMENTS LIMITED)

Goh Hao Kwang Dennis Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director 11 November 2024